
May 4, 2019 Longmeadow Youth Track vs. Wilbraham at Longmeadow High School

Longmeadow Wilbraham
Running Events 198 92

Field Events 205 48
403 140

Individual High Scorers

Female Group No. Team
Jala Witherspoon 2 1556 Wilbraham 18
Elizabeth Luo 4 101 Longmeadow 12
Scout Gebhardt 1 65 Longmeadow 10
Elizabeth Maserati 1 1541 Wilbraham 10
Charlotte Mennella 4 118 Longmeadow 10

Male
Burleigh Grant 2 69 Longmeadow 15
Henry Vonahme 3 161 Longmeadow 13
Ayush Gandhi 1 63 Longmeadow 13

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

EVENT #1 - 1600 METERS -- OVERALL

Evan Lyons 4 M 103 Longmeadow 5:44.9 1

Nate Morrin 4 M 179 Longmeadow 5:55.7 2

Jacob Bottass 4 M 1504 Wilbraham 6:12.5 3

Sean Murphy 4 M 1545 Wilbraham 6:14.5 4

Owen Perry 3 M 1549 Wilbraham 6:22.3 5

Ada Grant 4 F 68 Longmeadow 6:26.5 6

Elly Narotsky 3 F 124 Longmeadow 6:44.3 7

Beau Gagne 4 M 1525 Wilbraham 6:44.5 8

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Longmeadow 7:10.6 9

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Longmeadow 7:18.3 10

Elizabeth Cowley 4 F 41 Longmeadow 7:26.4 11

Jack Carrington 4 M 29 Longmeadow 7:30.3 12



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Ryan Maguire 3 M 107 Longmeadow 7:45.7 13

Ellison Baldwin 3 M 12 Longmeadow 7:52.6 14

Eleni Kantos 4 F 83 Longmeadow 7:57.9 15

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Longmeadow 8:04.1 16

Brynn Shea 2 F 153 Longmeadow 8:08.9 17

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Longmeadow 8:09.3 18

Emily Achatz 4 F 3 Longmeadow 8:15.7 19

William Beagle 3 M 14 Longmeadow 8:23.0 20

Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Longmeadow 9:29.0 21

Christoula Kantos 2 F 82 Longmeadow 9:41.4 22

EVENT #1 - 1600 METERS -- BY AGE GROUP

Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Longmeadow 9:29 1 5

Brynn Shea 2 F 153 Longmeadow 8:08.9 1
5

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Longmeadow 8:09.3 2
3

Christoula Kantos 2 F 82 Longmeadow 9:41.4 3
2

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Longmeadow 7:10.6 1
5

Elly Narotsky 3 F 124 Longmeadow 6:44.3 1
5

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Longmeadow 7:18.3 2
3

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Longmeadow 8:04.1 3
2

Owen Perry 3 M 1549 Wilbraham 6:22.3 1
5

Ryan Maguire 3 M 107 Longmeadow 7:45.7 2
3

Ellison Baldwin 3 M 12 Longmeadow 7:52.6 3
2

William Beagle 3 M 14 Longmeadow 8:23 4
1



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Ada Grant 4 F 68 Longmeadow 6:26.5 1
5

Elizabeth Cowley 4 F 41 Longmeadow 7:26.4 2
3

Eleni Kantos 4 F 83 Longmeadow 7:57.9 3
2

Emily Achatz 4 F 3 Longmeadow 8:15.7 4
1

Evan Lyons 4 M 103 Longmeadow 5:44.9 1
5

Nate Morrin 4 M 179 Longmeadow 5:55.7 2
3

Jacob Bottass 4 M 1504 Wilbraham 6:12.5 3
2

Sean Murphy 4 M 1545 Wilbraham 6:14.5 4
1

Beau Gagne 4 M 1525 Wilbraham 6:44.5

Jack Carrington 4 M 29 Longmeadow 7:30.3

EVENT #2 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 1 BOYS

Andrew Baker 1 M Wilbraham
17.6 1 5

Ayush Gandhi 1 M 63 Longmeadow
19.0 2 3

Michael Shea 1 M 154 Longmeadow
20.2 3 2

Alexzander Corber 1 M 38 Longmeadow
20.8 4 1

Miles Connolly 1 M 1511 Wilbraham
21.3

Judah Celdran 1 M 1508 Wilbraham
21.6

Nico Figueroa 1 M 59 Longmeadow
21.9

Noah Lau 1 M 93 Longmeadow
23.2

Griffin Litchfield 1 M 1536 Wilbraham
23.6

EVENT #3 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 1 GIRLS

Bowen Gauvin 1 F 1526 Wilbraham
18.8 1 5

Elizabeth Maserati 1 F 1541 Wilbraham
18.9 2 3

Rosalie Machowski 1 F 1537 Wilbraham
19.4 3 2

Natalia Cohen 1 F 188 Longmeadow
20.2 4 1

Lizzie Barker 1 F 195 Longmeadow
20.4



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Madison Lemanski 1 F 99 Longmeadow
20.6

Olivia Parent 1 F 1548 Wilbraham
20.8

Brooke Lemanski 1 F 98 Longmeadow
21.5

Taylor Lemanski 1 F 100 Longmeadow
21.6

Savanna Shanks 1 F 152 Longmeadow
21.7

Hazel Keane 1 F 86 Longmeadow
21.7

Layla Mackie 1 F 106 Longmeadow
21.7

Risa Despain 1 F 1004 Longmeadow
22.33

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Longmeadow
22.4

Caitlyn McGarr 1 F 199 Longmeadow
24.6

EVENT 4 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 2 BOYS

Lucas Robert 2 M 183 Longmeadow
15.7 1 5

Nate Narotsky 2 M 125 Longmeadow
15.8 2 3

Cam Dunaj 2 M 1522 Wilbraham
16.4 3 2

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Longmeadow
17.2 4 1

Drew Lang 2 M 1533 Wilbraham
17.4

Aaron Oliveira 2 M 131 Longmeadow
17.6

Ansel Snow 2 M 156 Longmeadow
17.7

Connor Carnahan 2 M 25 Longmeadow
17.8

Cameron Fontaine 2 M 61 Longmeadow
17.8

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Longmeadow
17.9

Jackson Blais 2 M 193 Longmeadow
18.1

Jasper Doben 2 M 52 Longmeadow
18.4

Leonardo Shanks 2 M 151 Longmeadow
18.4

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Longmeadow
18.5

Oliver Sacco 2 M 147 Longmeadow
18.6

Jackson Dalessio 2 M 36 Longmeadow
18.7



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Jack Rzegocki 2 M 145 Longmeadow
19.3

Braedon Donahue 2 M 1521 Wilbraham
19.4

Daniel Antonopoulos 2 M 8 Longmeadow
19.9

Colby Mackie 2 M 105 Longmeadow
20.1

Jonah Lee 2 M 97 Longmeadow
22.5

Talon Sacristan 2 M 148 Longmeadow
22.5

Elijah Parent 2 M 134 Longmeadow
22.5

Colin Jutz 2 M 1532 Wilbraham
23.4

EVENT #5 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 2 GIRLS

Jala Witherspoon 2 F 1556 Wilbraham
14.7 1 5

Carly Metzler 2 F 120 Longmeadow
16.0 2 3

Lucille Kelly 2 F 89 Longmeadow
16.6 3 2

Jade Wong-Vallejo 2 F 1557 Wilbraham
16.7 4 1

Delaney Ringbloom 2 F 142 Longmeadow
16.7

Erin Devine 2 F 1519 Wilbraham
17.4

Alivia Boyd 2 F 168 Longmeadow
17.6

Nora Keane 2 F 87 Longmeadow
17.7

Norah Osborn 2 F 1547 Wilbraham
18.3

Dina Ferrentino 2 F 1524 Wilbraham
18.5

Naomi Griffin 2 F 1529 Wilbraham
18.6

Olivia Maserati 2 F 1542 Wilbraham
18.8

Lilia Lauser 2 F 95 Longmeadow
19.0

Kellie Harre 2 F 73 Longmeadow
19.1

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Longmeadow
19.6

MaryCate Rosemond 2 F 184 Longmeadow
19.8

Lena Cohen 2 F 187 Longmeadow
19.8

Clare McMahon 2 F 1543 Wilbraham
19.9

Sophie Rea 2 F 139 Longmeadow
20.2



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Ana-VictoriaMontoya 2 F 121 Longmeadow
21.1

Calista Harkins 2 F 70 Longmeadow
21.3

Megan McGarr 2 F 198 Longmeadow
21.4

Chrisoula Kantos 2 F 82 Longmeadow
25.7

EVENT #6 - 100 METERS - GROUP 3 BOYS

Henry Vonahme 3 M 161 Longmeadow
13.8 1 5

Nicholas DeAngelis-Gray 3 M 44 Longmeadow
14.3 2 3

Matthew Streck 3 M 159 Longmeadow
15.6 3 2

Josh Anderson 3 M 13 Longmeadow
16.4 4 1

ChristopherBouvier 3 M 15 Longmeadow
16.6

Nicolas Montoya 3 M 123 Longmeadow
16.8

Matthew McCullough 3 M Longmeadow
17.1

Joseph Mancini 3 M 109 Longmeadow
17.3

Jackson Despain 3 M 47 Longmeadow
17.3

Ryan Chung 3 M 35 Longmeadow
17.4

Thomas Cormier 3 M 1513 Wilbraham
17.5

Alexnder Major 3 M 1539 Wilbraham
17.6

Maxwell Harkins 3 M 71 Longmeadow
18.1

Blaise Swiersewski 3 M 200 Longmeadow
18.2

Cole Evans 3 M 189 Longmeadow
18.2

Braden Hayford 3 M 75 Longmeadow
20.3

Thomas Breed 3 M 18 Longmeadow
20.3

EVENT #7 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 3 GIRLS

Saniyah Dawkins 3 F 1517 Wilbraham
15.2 1 5

Natalia Clarke 3 F 1509 Wilbraham
15.3 2 3

Briana Bass 3 F 1502 Wilbraham
15.3 3 2

Katherine Carnahan 3 F 26 Longmeadow
15.4 4 1



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Tarin Cass 3 F 30 Longmeadow
15.7

Parker Cullen 3 F 42 Longmeadow
15.7

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Longmeadow
16.3

Ava Bussolari 3 F 170 Longmeadow
16.4

Madison Dunaj 3 F 1523 Wilbraham
17.6

Kristiana Lauser 3 F 94 Longmeadow
17.8

Isabella Boudreau 3 F 1505 Wilbraham
18.3

Samantha Ikonomidis 3 F 174 Longmeadow
18.4

Abigail Richard 3 F 141 Longmeadow
18.7

Sarah MacDonald 3 F 104 Longmeadow
19.3

Tessa Nowak 3 F 127 Longmeadow
19.5

EVENT #8 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 4  BOYS

Leo Chiz 4 M 33 Longmeadow
13.7 1 5

William Gregson 4 M 1527 Wilbraham
14.0 2 3

Jeremiah Griffin 4 M 1528 Wilbraham
14.1 3 2

Godwin Setsafoia 4 M 196 Longmeadow
14.4 4 1

Jeremiah Campbell 4 M 1507 Wilbraham
14.5

Lucas Doben 4 M 53 Longmeadow
14.8

Will Mathews 4 M 111 Longmeadow
14.8

Eli Comeau 4 M 1510 Wilbraham
15.0

Gavin Lee 4 M 1534 Wilbraham
15.1

Jack Tassinari 4 M 1553 Wilbraham
15.3

Jurjen Bouvier 4 M 16 Longmeadow
15.3

John Antonopoulos 4 M 9 Longmeadow
15.4

William Oakley 4 M 129 Longmeadow
15.7

Liam Phelan 4 M 1550 Wilbraham
15.8

Aiden Daniels 4 M 1515 Wilbraham
15.8

Jack Cormier 4 M 1512 Wilbraham
15.9



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Emmett Reppucci 4 M 140 Longmeadow
16.1

Liam Carnahan 4 M 27 Longmeadow
17.1

Gavin Fazio 4 M 57 Longmeadow
17.2

ChristopherCardaropoli 4 M 24 Longmeadow
17.7

Nathaniel Brody 4 M 19 Longmeadow
18.5

EVENT #9 - 100 METERS -- GROUP 4 GIRLS

Charlotte Mennella 4 F 118 Longmeadow
14.5 1 5

Olivia Johnson 4 F 1531 Wilbraham
14.6 2 3

Elizabeth Luo 4 F 101 Longmeadow
14.7 3 2

Meghan Kelly 4 F 186 Longmeadow
15.5 4 1

Alice Sleboda 4 F 1552 Wilbraham
15.6

Samantha Burnett 4 F 1506 Wilbraham
15.7

Noelle Hisgen 4 F 1530 Wilbraham
15.9

Emily Baker 4 F 11 Longmeadow
16

Felicite Neveu 4 F 185 Longmeadow
16.1

Sophia Nowak 4 F 126 Longmeadow
16.2

Morgan Erinna 4 F 56 Longmeadow
16.3

Elizabeth Cowley 4 F 41 Longmeadow
16.3

Quinn St.Pierre 4 F 158 Longmeadow
16.6

Bridget Burke 4 F 22 Longmeadow
16.7

Maye Dromey 4 F 54 Longmeadow
16.7

Grace Cherichetti 4 F 32 Longmeadow
16.8

Caitlin Reilly 4 F 181 Longmeadow
16.9

Grace Reilly 4 F 182 Longmeadow
17

Emily Achatz 4 F 3 Longmeadow
17.3

Linda Lackey 4 F 90 Longmeadow
17.4

Gabriella Mancini 4 F 108 Longmeadow
17.6

Emily DeVergilio 4 F 49 Longmeadow
17.7



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Grace Tyler 4 F 197 Longmeadow
17.7

Lily Blais 4 F 192 Longmeadow
18.1

Dina Facente 4 F 191 Longmeadow
18.1

Claudia Montoya 4 F 122 Longmeadow
18.6

Myra Kazi 4 F 175 Longmeadow
18.6

Ellaree Daniels 4 F 1516 Wilbraham 19.2

EVENT #10 - 800 METERS -- BY AGE GROUP

Sophia Klanderman 2 F 176 Longmeadow
3:45.1 1 5

Savannah Lee 2 F 1535 Wilbraham
3:47.9 2 3

Margaret McQuade 2 F 178 Longmeadow
4:05.4 3 2

Lilia Lauser 2 F 95 Longmeadow
4:20.8 4 1

Chrisoula Kantos 2 F 82 Longmeadow
4:50.3

Burleigh Grant 2 M 69 Longmeadow
3:08.3 1 5

Jacob Abebe 2 M 2 Longmeadow
3:09.7 2 3

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Longmeadow
3:21.1 3 2

Ryan Katsafanas 2 M 84 Longmeadow
3:21.4 4 1

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Longmeadow
3:30.9

Aaron Oliveira 2 M 131 Longmeadow
3:31.1

Jack Rzegocki 2 M 145 Longmeadow
3:45.8

Katherine Carnahan 3 F 26 Longmeadow
3:01.5 1 5

Parker Cullen 3 F 42 Longmeadow
3:04.5 2 3

Tarin Cass 3 F 30 Longmeadow
3:09.7 3 2

Elly Narotsky 3 F 124 Longmeadow
3:14.9 4 1

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Longmeadow
3:19.6

Madison Dunaj 3 F 1523 Wilbraham
3:19.7



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Matthew Streck 3 M 159 Longmeadow
3:03.1 1 5

Anderson Healy 3 M 76 Longmeadow
3:05.2 2 3

Jeremiah Martin 3 M 1540 Wilbraham
3:10.2 3 2

Sebastian Oliveira 3 M 132 Longmeadow
3:11.3 4 1

Robert McCullough 3 M 114 Longmeadow
3:19.3

Matthew McCullough 3 M 113 Longmeadow
3:28.5

Evan Lyons 4 M 103 Longmeadow
2:39.1 1 5

Beau Gagne 4 M 1525 Wilbraham
2:53.4 2 3

Dylan Trombley 4 M 1554 Wilbraham
3:00.5 3 2

EVENT #11 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 1 BOYS

Ayush Gandhi 1 M 63 Longmeadow
1:40.9 2 5

EVENT #12 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 1 GIRLS

Elizabeth Maserati 1 F 1541 Wilbraham
1:38.2 1 5

Hazel Keane 1 F 86 Longmeadow
1:45.1 2 3

Madison Lemanski 1 F 99 Longmeadow
1:46.0 3 2

Bowen Gauvin 1 F 1526 Wilbraham
1:47.9 4 1

Lizzie Barker 1 F 195 Longmeadow
1:48.8

Risa Despain 1 F 1004 Longmeadow
1:51.3

Taylor Lemanski 1 F 100 Longmeadow
1:52.0

Brooke Lemanski 1 F 98 Longmeadow
1:53.3

Savanna Shanks 1 F 152 Longmeadow
1:58.9

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Longmeadow
1:59.5

Layla Mackie 1 F 106 Longmeadow
2:01.8

EVENT #13 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 2 BOYS

Burleigh Grant 2 M 69 Longmeadow
1:24.0 1 5



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Lucas Robert 2 M 183 Longmeadow
1:26.8 2 3

Jacob Abebe 2 M 2 Longmeadow
1:26.9 3 2

Cam Dunaj 2 M 1522 Wilbraham
1:29.0 1 1

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Longmeadow
1:31.8 2

Ryan Katsafanas 2 M 84 Longmeadow
1:33.3 4

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Longmeadow
1:33.5 3

Jack Rzegocki 2 M 145 Longmeadow
1:35.3 1

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Longmeadow
1:35.5 2

Jackson Dalessio 2 M 36 Longmeadow
1:35.6 3

Leonardo Shanks 2 M 151 Longmeadow
1:39.2 4

Gavin Hill 2 M 79 Longmeadow
1:54.1 4

Jonah Lee 2 M 97 Longmeadow
1:54.8 5

EVENT #14 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 2 GIRLS

Jala Witherspoon 2 F 1556 Wilbraham
1:21.3 1 5

Delaney Ringbloom 2 F 142 Longmeadow
1:24.5 2 3

Jade Wong-Vallejo 2 F 1557 Wilbraham
1:29.4 3 2

Alivia Boyd 2 F 168 Longmeadow
1:33.8 4 1

Nora Keane 2 F 87 Longmeadow
1:37.8

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Longmeadow
1:38.4

Sophia Klanderman 2 F 176 Longmeadow
1:39.9

Calista Harkins 2 F 70 Longmeadow
1:40.2

Dina Ferrentino 2 F 1524 Wilbraham
1:41.2

Savannah Lee 2 F 1535 Wilbraham
1:43.1

Margaret McQuade 2 F 178 Longmeadow
1:47.8

Sophie Rea 2 F 139 Longmeadow
1:50.1

EVENT #15 - 400 METERS - GROUP 3 BOYS

Nicholas DeAngelis-Gray 3 M 44 Longmeadow
1:14.3 1 5



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Jeremiah Martin 3 M 1540 Wilbraham
1:22.0 2 3

Henry St.Pierre 3 M 157 Longmeadow
1:27.2 3 2

Mateo Figueroa 3 M 58 Longmeadow
1:28.0 4 1

Maxwell Harkins 3 M 71 Longmeadow
1:29.0

Sebastian Oliveira 3 M 132 Longmeadow
1:31.0

Ryan Maguire 3 M 107 Longmeadow
1:35.6

Alexnder Major 3 M 1539 Wilbraham
1:36.3

Blaise Swiersewski 3 M 200 Longmeadow
1:41.8

EVENT #16 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 3 GIRLS

Parker Cullen 3 F 42 Longmeadow
1:18.3 1 5

Julie Graham 3 F 67 Longmeadow
1:18.6 2 3

Natalia Clarke 3 F 1509 Wilbraham
1:28.8 3 2

Lucy Connell 3 F 37 Longmeadow
1:32.0 4 1

Briana Bass 3 F 1502 Wilbraham
1:36.6

Kristiana Lauser 3 F 94 Longmeadow
1:48.1

Grace Gile 3 F 66 Longmeadow
1:55.3

EVENT #17 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 4  BOYS

Jeremiah Griffin 4 M 1528 Wilbraham
1:07.2 1 5

Jurjen Bouvier 4 M 16 Longmeadow
1:09.2 2 3

William Gregson 4 M 1527 Wilbraham
1:09.8 3 2

Sean Murphy 4 M 1545 Wilbraham
1:10.1 4 1

Lucas Doben 4 M 53 Longmeadow
1:14.6

Ben Werder 4 M 165 Longmeadow
1:15.0

Gavin Lee 4 M 1534 Wilbraham
1:15.6

John Antonopoulos 4 M 9 Longmeadow
1:16.2

Dylan Trombley 4 M 1554 Wilbraham
1:16.6

Godwin Setsafoia 4 M 196 Longmeadow
1:19.2



FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Time Place 
Long 

Points
Wilb 

Points

Gavin Fazio 4 M 57 Longmeadow
1:20.1

Benjamin Lyons 4 M 102 Longmeadow
1:31.5

EVENT #18 - 400 METERS -- GROUP 4 GIRLS

Elizabeth Luo 4 F 101 Longmeadow
1:15.1 1 5

Noelle Hisgen 4 F 1530 Wilbraham
1:17.0 2 3

Olivia Johnson 4 F 1531 Wilbraham
1:17.2 3 2

Emily Baker 4 F 11 Longmeadow
1:21.1 4 1

Kaileigh Brosnan 4 F 20 Longmeadow
1:21.6

Eleni Kantos 4 F 83 Longmeadow
1:35.7

Ellaree Daniels 4 F 1516 Wilbraham
1:38.4



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

TURBO JAVELIN
FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place

LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Long 6.23 5.35 4.91 6.23 1 5

Natalia Cohen 1 F 188 Long 5.47 4.93 5.63 5.63 2 3

Elizabeth Maserati 1 F 1541 Wilb 3.89 4.08 5.47 5.47 3 2

Caitlyn McGarr 1 F 199 Long 4.95 4.8 4.4 4.95 4 1

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Long 1.72 3.66 4.01 4.01 5

Layla Mackie 1 F 106 Long 3.6 3.95 2.94 3.95 6

Risa Despain 1 F 1004 Long 3.48 2.68 3.62 3.62 7

Alexzander Corber 1 M 38 Long 7.23 9.63 8.56 9.63 1 5

Judah Celdran 1 M 1508 Wilb 7.55 6.96 7.88 7.88 2 3

Andrew Banker 1 M 1501 Wilb 7.02 7.86 5.5 7.86 3 2

Michael Shea 1 M 154 Long 7.64 6.73 6.31 7.64 4 1

Nico Figueroa 1 M 59 Long 7.51 6.86 6.28 7.51 5

Jaden De silva 1 M 46 Long 6.24 6.93 4.97 6.93 6

Noah Lau 1 M 93 Long 6.67 6.93 6.88 6.93 7

Griffin Litchfield 1 M 1536 Wilb 4.35 4.68 4.38 4.68 8

Lucille Kelly 2 F 89 Long 5.65 11.42 11.44 11.44 1 5

Jala Witherspoon 2 F 1556 Wilb 10.46 9.73 8.71 10.46 2 3

Jade Wong-Vallejo 2 F 1557 Wilb 9.4 10.41 9.11 10.41 3 2

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Long 8.4 8.62 9.38 9.38 4 1

Nora Keane 2 F 87 Long 5.48 8.43 7.93 8.43 5

Sophia Klanderman 2 F 176 Long 5 7.69 4.1 7.69 6

Lilia Lauser 2 F 95 Long 7.37 6.73 7.15 7.37 7

Margaret McQuade 2 F 178 Long 6.41 5.77 6.79 6.79 8



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Ana-Victoria Montoya 2 F 121 Long 4.94 4.98 6.72 6.72 9

Erin Devine 2 F 1519 Wilb 5.4 6.71 4.68 6.71 10

Lena Cohen 2 F 187 Long 3.92 3.72 6.42 6.42 11

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Long 5.48 6.33 5.94 6.33 12

Calista Harkins 2 F 70 Long 6.24 6.26 6.29 6.29 13

Kellie Harre 2 F 73 Long 5.54 6.24 5.41 6.24 14

Clare McMahon 2 F 1543 Wilb 5.97 4.48 5.11 5.97 15

Olivia Maserati 2 F 1542 Wilb 5.95 5.09 4.82 5.95 16

Alana Devine 2 F 1518 Wilb 5.53 4.71 5.78 5.78 17

Norah Osborn 2 F 1547 Wilb 4.48 5.06 5.12 5.12 18

Brooklyn Burke 2 F 169 Long 4.19 4.47 4.32 4.47 19

Chrisoula Kantos 2 F 82 Long 3.91 2.68 3.74 3.91 20

Nate Narotsky 2 M 125 Long 15.79 14.2 12.7 15.79 1 5

Jackson Dalessio 2 M 36 Long 15.71 12.96 9.88 15.71 2 3

Jasper Doben 2 M 52 Long 14.14 12.11 9.59 14.14 3 2

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Long 12.24 13.42 12.08 13.42 4 1

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Long 12.98 8.21 12.34 12.98 5

Connor Carnahan 2 M 25 Long 10.74 8.27 11.87 11.87 6

Cam Dunaj 2 M 1522 Wilb 10.36 8.38 8.96 10.36 7

Colby Mackie 2 M 105 Long 6.61 8.33 10.12 10.12 8

Ryan Katsafanas 2 M 84 Long 7.67 8.74 10.02 10.02 9

Burleigh Grant 2 M 69 Long 9.46 9.78 9.4 9.78 10

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Long 9.57 8.08 5.89 9.57 11

Gavin Hill 2 M 79 Long 6.89 5.05 8.26 8.26 12

Daniel Antonopoulos 2 M 8 Long 6.57 7.9 6.91 7.9 13

Braedon Donahue 2 M 1521 Wilb 6.99 7.16 5.91 7.16 14



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Elijah Parent 2 M 134 Long 7.16 7.11 6.09 7.16 15

Colin Jutz 2 M 1532 Wilb 5.48 6.38 6.33 6.38 16

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Long 10.58 10.69 11.81 11.81 1 5

Katherine Carnahan 3 F 26 Long 8.38 9.58 11.26 11.26 2 3

Grace Gile 3 F 66 Long 5.67 9.07 7.04 9.07 3 2

Ava Bussolari 3 F 170 Long 8.86 8.09 7.73 8.86 4 1

Victoria Parent 3 F 135 Long 5.37 7.49 8.07 8.07 5

Natalia Clarke 3 F 1509 Wilb 6.57 5.88 7.49 7.49 6

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Long 7.17 7.12 7.48 7.48 7

Amelia De silva 3 F 45 Long 5.9 6.93 5.81 6.93 8

Brennan Harre 3 M 72 Long 15.74 15.19 14.28 15.74 1 5

Henry Vonahme 3 M 161 Long 12.5 14.17 15.65 15.65 2 3

Mateo Figueroa 3 M 58 Long 13.15 11.13 14.42 14.42 3 2

Jackson Despain 3 M 47 Long 12.37 10.42 10.92 12.37 4 1

Alexnder Major 3 M 1539 Wilb 11.78 10.47 9.45 11.78 5

Nicolas Montoya 3 M 123 Long 10.84 9.81 11.18 11.18 6

Joseph Mancini 3 M 109 Long 8.52 9.31 10.58 10.58 7

Thomas Breed 3 M 18 Long 8.74 9.1 7.53 9.1 8

Carter DeWolf 3 M 50 Long 9.09 8.58 8.13 8.58 9

Michael Zanolli 3 M 1558 Wilb 6.68 7.59 8.43 8.43 10

Elizabeth Luo 4 F 101 Long 16.85 14.44 10.4 16.85 1 5

Claudia Montoya 4 F 122 Long 11.17 11.04 12.46 12.46 2 3

Eleni Kantos 4 F 83 Long 6.43 9.38 9.74 9.74 3 2

Quinn St.Pierre 4 F 158 Long 7.58 7.02 7.65 7.65 4 1



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Evan Lyons 4 M 103 Long 15.73 17.67 16.52 17.67 1 5

David Prickett 4 M 180 Long 13.73 14.41 13.16 14.41 2 3

Sean Quinlan 4 M 138 Long 13.34 14.22 14.27 14.27 3 2

Liam Carnahan 4 M 27 Long 13.5 9.27 9.13 13.5 4 1

Nathaniel Brody 4 M 19 Long 12.49 13.21 11.41 13.21 5

Benjamin Lyons 4 M 102 Long 12.38 10.71 12.22 12.38 6

Jack Cormier 4 M 1512 Wilb 8.98 9.09 9.78 9.78 7



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

SHOT PUT
Rosalie Machowski 1 F 1537 Wilb 4 3.4 3.85 4 1 5

Natalia Cohen 1 F 188 Long 2.6 3.4 3.2 3.4 2 3

Madison Lemanski 1 99 Long 3.1 3.1 3 2

Bowen Gauvin 1 F 1526 Wilb 2.6 2.3 2.7 2.7 4 1

Scout Gebhardt 1 F 65 Long 2 1.75 2.4 2.4 5

Risa Despain 1 F 1004 Long 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.7 6

Sophia I 1 F 1.6 1.7 1.7 7

Jaden De silva 1 M 46 Long 2.8 2.8 1

Griffin Litchfield 1 M 1536 Wilb 2.2 2.6 2.6 2.6 2

MaryCate Rosemond 2 F 184 Long 3.4 3.4 4.3 4.3 1 5

Lucille Kelly 2 F 89 Long 4 4.1 3.2 4.1 2 3

Kellie Harre 2 F 73 Long 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3 2

Megan McGarr 2 F 198 Long 2.3 3.2 3.2 4 1

Shelby Machowski 2 F 1538 Wilb 2 3.1 2.8 3.1 5

Alana Devine 2 F 1518 Wilb 3 3 3 6

Lena Cohen 2 F 187 Long 2.3 2.6 2.4 2.6 9

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Long 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.6 10

Brooklyn Burke 2 F 169 Long 1.6 2.4 2.3 2.4 11

Burleigh Grant 2 M 69 Long 6.05 6.13 6.02 6.13 1 5

Jayden Lashley 2 M 92 Long 5.84 5.7 5.7 5.84 2 3

Nate Narotsky 2 M 125 Long 5.37 5.35 5.37 3 2

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Long 5.34 4.93 5 5.34 4 1



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Jasper Doben 2 M 52 Long 5.1 4.2 5.1 5

Cameron Fontaine 2 M 61 Long 4.5 4.5 6

Drew Lang 2 M 1533 Wilb 4.4 4.5 4.1 4.5 7

Jackson Blais 2 M 193 Long 4.4 3.2 4.2 4.4 8

Colby Mackie 2 M 105 Long 4.3 4.3 4.1 4.3 9

Ethan Kelly 2 M 88 Long 3 3.6 3.5 3.6 10

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Long 3.6 3.3 3.4 3.6 11

Ryan Katsafanas 2 M 84 Long 2.5 3 3.5 3.5 12

Braedon Donahue 2 M 1521 Wilb 2.5 2.7 3.3 3.3 13

Colin Jutz 2 M 1532 Wilb 3.3 2.9 2.9 3.3 14

Elijah Parent 2 M 134 Long 2.6 3.2 2.5 3.2 15

Talon Sacristan 2 M 148 Long 2.1 2.1 16

Camdynn Wall 3 F 162 Long 4.1 4.4 3.9 4.4 1 5

Marin Gebhardt 3 F 64 Long 4.1 4 4.2 4.2 2 3

Amelia De silva 3 F 45 Long 3 4 4 3 2

Madison Dunaj 3 F 1523 Wilb 3 3.7 3.6 3.7 4 1

Isabella Boudreau 3 F 1505 Wilb 2.7 2.5 3 3 5

Sarah MacDonald 3 F 104 Long

Jackson Despain 3 M 47 Long 4.7 6.75 6.4 6.75 1 5

Carter DeWolf 3 M 50 Long 6.12 6.16 6.4 6.4 2 3

Matthew Streck 3 M 159 Long 5.8 5.3 5.7 5.8 3 2

Matthew McCullough 3 M -113 Long 5.8 5.8 4 1

Brennan Harre 3 M 72 Long 5.7 5 5 5.7 5

Braden Hayford 3 M 75 Long 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.9 6

Thomas Cormier 3 M 1513 Wilb 4.3 4.3 4.3 7



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Alexnder Major 3 M 1539 Wilb 4.25 3.9 3.5 4.25 8

Thomas Breed 3 M 18 Long 4.2 4.2 9

Blaise Swiersewski 3 M 200 Long 3 10

Charlotte Mennella 4 F 118 Long 7.74 8.22 8.3 8.3 1 5

Lily Blais 4 F 192 Long 5.6 5.7 6.4 6.4 2 3

Dina Facente 4 F 191 Long 5.7 5.9 6.1 6.1 3 2

Morgan Erinna 4 F 56 Long 5.5 6 5.9 6 4 1

Kaileigh Brosnan 4 F 20 Long 5.7 5.1 5.4 5.7 5

Grace Cherichetti 4 F 32 Long 5.3 5.2 5.6 5.6 6

Grace Tyler 4 F 197 Long 5.2 5.3 5.1 5.3 7

Claudia Montoya 4 F 122 Long 5.1 5.1 5 5.1 8

Ellaree Daniels 4 F 1516 Wilb 5 4.7 5 5 9

Rachael Beaudry 4 F 1503 Wilb 4 4.2 4.9 4.9 10

Emily DeVergilio 4 F 49 Long 4.8 4.8 11

David Prickett 4 M 180 Long 9.78 10.16 10.3 10.3 1 5

William Gregson 4 M 1527 Wilb 7.51 7.5 7.3 7.51 2 3

Sean Quinlan 4 M 138 Long 6.4 6.52 6.91 6.91 3 2

Nathaniel Brody 4 M 19 Long 6.5 5.6 5.6 6.5 4 1

John Antonopoulos 4 M 9 Long 6.4 5.9 4.9 6.4 5

Liam Carnahan 4 M 27 Long 5.5 5.8 6.3 6.3 6

Aiden Daniels 4 M 1515 Wilb 5.4 5.3 6.3 6.3 7

Beau Gagne 4 M 1525 Wilb 5.4 6.2 5.9 6.2 8

Emmett Reppucci 4 M 140 Long 6.2 5.2 4.6 6.2 9

Benjamin Lyons 4 M 102 Long 5.92 5.3 5.6 5.92 10

Leo Chiz 4 M 33 Long 5.6 5.9 5.9 5.9 11



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

LONG JUMP
Risa Despain 1 F 1004 Long 2.18 1.94 2.18 1 5

Madison Lemanski 1 F 99 Long 2 1.94 2 2 3

Natalia Cohen 1 F 188 Long 1.85 1.97 1.97 3 2

Layla Mackie 1 F 106 Long 1.9 1.58 1.9 4 1

Olivia Parent 1 F 1548 Wilb 1.78 0.97 1.78 5

Caitlyn McGarr 1 F 199 Long 1.4 1.54 1.54 6

Elizabeth Maserati 1 F 1541 Wilb 1.53 1.42 1.53 7

Lizzie Barker 1 F 195 Long 1.5 1.49 1.5 8

Hazel Keane 1 F 86 Long 1.49 1.33 1.49 9

Sophie Bussolari 1 F 23 Long 1.38 1.12 1.38 10

Ayush Gandhi 1 M 63 Long 2.25 2.5 2.5 1 5

Alexzander Corber 1 M 38 Long 2.12 2.07 2.12 2 3

Judah Celdran 1 M 1508 Wilb 2 1.94 2 3 2

Michael Shea 1 M 154 Long 1.93 1.64 1.93 4 1

Jala Witherspoon 2 F 1556 Wilb 2.75 3.39 3.39 1 5

Carly Metzler 2 F 120 Long 3.15 3.04 3.15 2 3

Jade Wong-Vallejo 2 F 1557 Wilb 2.74 2.95 2.95 3 2

Calista Harkins 2 F 70 Long 2.63 2.72 2.72 4 1

Bryn Shea 2 F 153 Long 2.29 2.65 2.65 5

Alivia Boyd 2 F 168 Long 2.39 2.47 2.47 6

Nora Keane 2 F 87 Long 2.4 2.1 2.4 7

Naomi Griffin 2 F 1529 Wilb 2.19 2.19 2.19 8

Sophie Rea 2 F 139 Long 2.15 2 2.15 9



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Dina Ferrentino 2 F 1524 Wilb 1.64 2.08 2.08 10

Erin Devine 2 F 1519 Wilb 1.79 2.07 2.07 11

Lilia Lauser 2 F 95 Long 1.89 1.96 1.96 12

Clare McMahon 2 F 1543 Wilb 1.63 1.88 1.88 13

Lorelei Robinson 2 F 144 Long 1.67 1.86 1.86 14

Mollie Harre 2 F 74 Long 1.79 1.79 15

Norah Osborn 2 F 1547 Wilb 1.79 1.78 1.79 16

Savannah Lee 2 F 1535 Wilb 1.59 1.78 1.78 17

MaryCate Rosemond 2 F 184 Long 1.53 1.65 1.65 18

Lena Cohen 2 F 187 Long 1.59 1.26 1.59 19

Megan McGarr 2 F 198 Long 1.2 1.59 1.59 20

Ana-Victoria Montoya 2 F 121 Long 1.44 1.45 1.45 21

Olivia Maserati 2 F 1542 Wilb 1.26 1.39 1.39 22

Drew Lang 2 M 1533 Wilb 3.05 2.88 3.05 1 5

Lucas Robert 2 M 183 Long 2.89 2.45 2.89 2 3

Cameron Fontaine 2 M 61 Long 2.73 2.73 3 2

Lucas Kamauff 2 M 81 Long 2.15 2.49 2.49 4 1

Jonah Lee 2 M 97 Long 2.47 2.39 2.47 5

Jackson Dalessio 2 M 36 Long 2.45 2.45 6

Kessler Despain 2 M 48 Long 1.97 2.35 2.35 7

Ethan Lee 2 M 96 Long 2.07 2.3 2.3 8

Gavin Hill 2 M 79 Long 1.65 1.54 1.65 9

Oliver Sacco 2 M 147 Long 1.59 1.6 1.6 10

Julie Graham 3 F 67 Long 3.49 3.34 3.49 1 5

Ava Bussolari 3 F 170 Long 3.1 2.49 3.1 2 3



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Hannah Abebe 3 F 1 Long 2.98 2.98 3 2

Harper Ringbloom 3 F 143 Long 2.85 2.43 2.85 4 1

Lucy Connell 3 F 37 Long 1.89 2.69 2.69 5

Saniyah Dawkins 3 F 1517 Wilb 2.59 2.64 2.64 6

Parker Cullen 3 F 42 Long 2.63 2.59 2.63 7

Elly Narotsky 3 F 124 Long 2.57 2.6 2.6 8

Natalia Clarke 3 F 1509 Wilb 2.51 2.3 2.51 9

Grace Gile 3 F 66 Long 2.29 2.47 2.47 10

Kristiana Lauser 3 F 94 Long 2.41 2.26 2.41 11

Tessa Nowak 3 F 127 Long 2.32 2.39 2.39 12

Abigail Richard 3 F 141 Long 2.37 1.7 2.37 13

Tarin Cass 3 F 30 Long 2.14 2.36 2.36 14

Madison Dunaj 3 F 1523 Wilb 2.19 2.3 2.3 15

Samantha Ikonomidis 3 F 174 Long 2.09 2.16 2.16 16

Victoria Parent 3 F 135 Long 2 1.79 2 17

Isabella Boudreau 3 F 1505 Wilb 1.99 1.89 1.99 18

Henry Vonahme 3 M 161 Long 3.75 3.82 3.82 1 5

Anderson Healy 3 M 76 Long 3.35 3.57 3.57 2 3

Ellison Baldwin 3 M 12 Long 3.12 3.38 3.38 3 2

Christopher Bouvier 3 M 15 Long 3.24 3.15 3.24 4 1

Matthew McCullough 3 M 113 Long 3.22 2.98 3.22 5

Josh Anderson 3 M 13 Long 3.16 2.68 3.16 6

Henry St.Pierre 3 M 157 Long 3.15 3.07 3.15 7

Ryan Chung 3 M 35 Long 2.99 2.9 2.99 8

Joseph Mancini 3 M 109 Long 2.59 2.38 2.59 9

William Beagle 3 M 14 Long 2.35 2.42 2.42 10



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

Ryan Maguire 3 M 107 Long 2.39 2.22 2.39 11

Sebastian Oliveira 3 M 132 Long 2.37 2.37 12

Maxwell Harkins 3 M 71 Long 2.26 2.28 2.28 13

Nicolas Montoya 3 M 123 Long 2.16 2.18 2.18 14

Robert McCullough 3 M 114 Long 2.12 2.12 15

Michael Zanolli 3 M 1558 Wilb 1.63 1.78 1.78 16

Olivia Johnson 4 F 1531 Wilb 4.5 3.93 4.5 1 5

Felicite Neveu 4 F 185 Long 2.92 3.39 3.39 2 3

Grace Cherichetti 4 F 32 Long 3.06 3.28 3.28 3 2

Alice Sleboda 4 F 1552 Wilb 3.22 3.22 3.22 4 1

Morgan Erinna 4 F 56 Long 2.9 3.12 3.12 5

Grace Tyler 4 F 197 Long 2.85 3.08 3.08 6

Noelle Hisgen 4 F 1530 Wilb 3.04 2.85 3.04 7

Sophia Nowak 4 F 126 Long 2.77 2.6 2.77 8

Maye Dromey 4 F 54 Long 2.73 2.58 2.73 9

Samantha Burnett 4 F 1506 Wilb 2.69 2.62 2.69 10

Emily Baker 4 F 11 Long 1.65 2.58 2.58 11

Gabriella Mancini 4 F 108 Long 2.22 2.15 2.22 12

Myra Kazi 4 F 175 Long 2.2 2 2.2 13

Linda Lackey 4 F 90 Long 2.18 1.89 2.18 14

Ellaree Daniels 4 F 1516 Wilb 1.7 2.08 2.08 15

Lily Blais 4 F 192 Long 2.03 1.95 2.03 16

Emily DeVergilio 4 F 49 Long 1.83 1.89 1.89 17

John Antonopoulos 4 M 9 Long 3.8 4.08 4.08 1 5

Jack Tassinari 4 M 1553 Wilb 3.89 3.92 3.92 2 3



ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METERS

FIRST LAST Group Gender Number Team Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Best Place
LONG 
Points

WILB 
Points

William Gregson 4 M 1527 Wilb 3.77 3.83 3.83 3 2

Eli Comeau 4 M 1510 Wilb 3 3.69 3.69 4 1

Lucas Doben 4 M 53 Long 3.49 3.09 3.49 5

Ben Werder 4 M 165 Long 3.45 3.27 3.45 6

Jurjen Bouvier 4 M 16 Long 3.4 3.32 3.4 7

Jacob Bottass 4 M 1504 Wilb 3.05 3.38 3.38 8

Aiden Daniels 4 M 1515 Wilb 3.25 2.96 3.25 9

Gavin Lee 4 M 1534 Wilb 2.77 3.03 3.03 10

Emmett Reppucci 4 M 140 Long 2.98 2.83 2.98 11

Will Mathews 4 M 111 Long 2.48 2.8 2.8 12

Nathaniel Brody 4 M 19 Long 2.44 2.76 2.76 13

Jack Carrington 4 M 29 Long 2.69 2.35 2.69 14

Owen Perry 4 M 1549 Wilb 2.48 2.65 2.65 15

Gavin Fazio 4 M 57 Long 2.39 2.56 2.56 16

Liam Phelan 4 M 1550 Wilb 2.48 2.39 2.48 17

Christopher Cardaropoli 4 M 24 Long 2.25 2.25 2.25 18

Beau Gagne 4 M 1525 Wilb 2.19 2.15 2.19 19

Godwin Setsafoia 4 M 196 Long 0.68 1.93 1.93 20


